#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HINES INTERESTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		101/31/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WINPARK MANAGEMENT LLC
Street Address:	2800 POST OAK BLVD., 50TH FLOOR
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2073722	WINPARK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

2146614691 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 214-953-6691

Email: b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com Correspondent Name: B.K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001723.5085
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. K. Drinkwater
Signature:	/B. K. Drinkwater/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005205 FRAME: 0233

900278856

Date:	01/31/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Winpark Assignment#page1.tif source=Winpark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005205 FRAME: 0234

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HINES INTERESTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Texas limited partnership, having an address of 2800 Post Oak Boulevard, 50th Floor, Houston, Texas 77056 (hereafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,073,722 granted June 24, 1997 for the mark WINPARK (hereafter the "Mark") and the related trademark registration; and

WHEREAS, WINPARK MANAGEMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 2800 Post Oak Boulevard, 50th Floor, Houston, Texas 77056 (hereafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and in and to the related registration therefor together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark throughout the world.

8

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby grant, assign and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the related registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark throughout the world;

Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Mark throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

This assignment has been executed and delivered by the Assignor for the purpose of recording the assignment herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and its duly authorized representative has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed on the date and in the capacity shown below.

HINES INTERESTS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

George Lancaster

Senior Vice President-Corporate Communications

Date:

Active 14997602.1

RECORDED: 01/31/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005205 FRAME: 0236